1
®
ISL6225
Dual Mobile-Friendly PWM Controller with
DDR Memory Option
The ISL6225 dual PWM controller delivers high efficiency and
tight regulation from two voltage regulating synchronous buck
DC/DC converters. The ISL6225 PWM power supply controller

• PDAs
• Hand-held portable instruments
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6225CA -10 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.15
ISL6225CAZ (Note 1) -10 to 85 28 Ld SSOP (Pb-free) M28.15
ISL6225CAZA (Note 1) -10 to 85 28 Ld SSOP (Pb-free) M28.15
NOTES:
1. Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding
compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate termination
finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and
Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed
the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
2. Add “-T” for Tape and Reel.
Data Sheet December 28, 2004 FN9049.7
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002-2004. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT:
ISL6227 OR ISL6539
2 FN9049.7
December 28, 2004
Pinout
ISL6225